THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS ACTION AGENDA SUMMARY

DEPT: Board of Supervisors	_ BOARD AGENDA #_ ^{*A-3-b}
Urgent Routine	AGENDA DATE March 15, 2011
CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES NO (Information Attached)	4/5 Vote Required YES ☐ NO ■
SUBJECT:	
Acceptance of the Resignation of Denise Hunt from the Stanislaus County Children and Families Commission	
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:	
 Accept the resignation of Denise Hunt from the Stanislaus County Children and Families Commission. Direct staff to post vacancy. 	
Contact person: Christine Ferraro Tallman, Clerk of the Bo	oard Telephone: 525-4494
FISCAL IMPACT:	
There is no fiscal impact associated with this item.	
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	No. 2011-146
On motion of Supervisor DeMartini , Seco	
and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors: O'Brien, Chiesa, Withrow, DeMartini, and	d Chairman Monteith
Noes: Supervisors: None Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None	
Abstaining: Supervisor: None	
1) X Approved as recommended 2) Denied	
3) Approved as amended	
4) Other: MOTION:	

ATTEST:

CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk

File No.



BEHAVIORAL HEALTH AND RECOVERY SERVICES

A Mental Health, Alcohol and Drug Service Organization

Denise C. Hunt, RN, MFT
Director

800 Scenic Drive, Modesto, CA 95350 Phone: 209.525.6225 Fax: 209.558.8233

March 9, 2011

TO:

John Sims

Executive Director

Children and Families Commission

FROM:

Denise C. Hunt, RN, MFT Denise Columb

Behavioral Health Director

SUBJECT:

MY RESIGNATION AS COMMISSIONER

It is with mixed emotions that I notify you of my resignation as a Commissioner from the Stanislaus County Children and Families Commission. As you are aware, my last day of County employment will be March 30, 2011, and at that time I will no longer be fulfilling the role of Behavioral Health Director, which is one of the designated County Department Head Commission members.

My tenure on the Commission has been one of the most rewarding experiences of my career. I never cease to be impressed by the quality of commitment and services made available to County residents by the programs funded by the Commission, as well as the work of the Commission staff. I truly believe the Stanislaus Children and Families Commission has made a difference in the lives of countless children and their families.

Even as funding challenges continue, the sustainability work supported by the Commission will leave a lasting legacy of family strength and success.

Thank you for the opportunity to serve; I'll miss it!